

## **Extraordinary announcement**

Gedeon Richter Plc. hereby informs its honorable shareholders, that the Central Bank of Hungary (hereinafter "MNB") - acting in its competence of supervising capital market - within the framework its decision No. H-PJ-III-B-9/2021 approved and issued on 28 June, 2021

- (1) prohibited Gedeon Richter Plc. to infringe again in the future the legal regulations regarding the public announcement of insider information stated in EU Regulation on market abuse (MAR);
- (2) obliged Gedeon Richter Plc. to pay a supervision fine in a sum of HUF 500,000 because of infringing legal regulations regarding the public announcement of insider information stated in EU Regulation on market abuse (MAR).

MNB applied the above measures in connection with the extraordinary announcement published on 13 November 2020 by Gedeon Richter Plc. with the title of "*CHMP recommends restricting the use of Esmya*<sup>®</sup>", referring to infringe the immediate publication obligation of the insider information on which the extraordinary announcement was based on.

Budapest, 29 June 2021

**Gedeon Richter Plc.** 

MAR = Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of The European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC

## Chemical Works of Gedeon Richter Plc.

Headquarters: H–1103 Budapest, Gyömrői út 19–21., Hungary • Postal address: H–1475 Budapest 10., Pf. 27., Hungary Phone: +36 1 431 4000 • Fax: +36 1 260 6650, +36 1 260 4891 • Company Court of Budapest-Capital Tribunal Reg. No. Cg. 01-10-040944 EU Community VAT Identification No: HU 10484878 • Internet: www.gedeonrichter.com